
 
 

MAHARASHTRA  STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD 

EHV PROJECT DIVISION -I PUNE 

SRM E-Tender Notice 

    Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tender through E-tender process of 

MSETCL in two-bid    

    system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. 

Tender No. EE/EHV/PROJ/PUNE/TECH/e-Tender-

01/2021-22 

 

RFX No. 7000021691 

Name of Work  Work of preparation of forest proposal,  

online/offline submission, follow up and 

obtaining final approval from the Competent 

authority in respect of 220 kV DCMC line by 

making LILO on existing  220 kV D/C Bhigwan 

–Kurkumb line for  proposed  400/220 kV Karjat 

S/S 

Tender Estimated cost Rs. 24,53,806/- (including of GST)  

Completion Period 06 months from the date of handing over of site 

E.M.D. to be paid (at 1% of Tender 

value) 

Rs. 24538/- 

Tender fees Rs. 500/- +18%GST  

(Total Rs.590/-)  (Non refundable) 

EMD & Tender fees should be paid on line only 

Online downloading period of 

Tender 

From  17.12.2021, 00.01 Hrs to 23.12.2021, 

23:59 Hrs. 

Date of online submission of Tender On or before 23.12.2021 up to 23:59 Hrs. 

Date of online opening of Tender 

(Tech. Bid) 

24.12.2021 at 11.00 Hrs onwards (If Possible). 

The web site for uploading the  

tender documents before due date  

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in web site of 

MSETCL. 

Office Address The Executive Engineer, 

EHV Project Dn-I, 3rd floor, Administrative 

Building, 925, Kasbapeth, Juna Bazar Road, 

 Pune-11 

Ph. No.-020-24579223, 

 

Email Id ee6610@mahatransco.in 

  

•  The prices to be quoted against this IFB shall be in Indian rupees only. 

• The tender is invited on percentage basis.   

• The tender will be considered as Works Contract in totality. 

• The LOA will be placed on final accepted price of work including all applicable 

Taxes & Duties and Cess.  

• PV/Variation in taxes & duties if any shall not be payable. 

• for further details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

   

                                                                                                Executive Engineer,  

        EHV Proj. Division-I Pune 

 

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
mailto:ee6610@mahatransco.in
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

